### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Bristol Lighthouse, Ltd.	08/03/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ronald J Rodrigues
Street Address:	D/B/A Bristol Lighthouse Associates
Internal Address:	1445 Wampanoag Trail, Suite 103
City:	East Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02915

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7175935

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: s.natter@natter-natter.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Natter
Address Line 1: Natter & Natter
Address Line 2: 501 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-6352

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth Natter

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment080311#page1.tif source=assignment080311#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 71

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0547

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment dated December 14, 2001 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2011 in Reel 26562 at frame 453, THE BRISTOL LIGHTHOUSE, LTD., a Rhode Island corporation having an address at 18 Monkey Wrench Lane, Bristol, RI 02909 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") represents that it maintains an ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,175,935 which issued February 13, 2007 for an invention entitled:

#### LITHIUM MANGANESE DIOXIDE CELL

WHEREAS, Ronald J. Rodrigues, a United States citizen D/B/A Bristol Lighthouse Associates, having an office for the transaction of business at 1445 Wampanoag Trail, Suite 103, East Providence, RI 02915, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to said Letters Patent No. 7,175,935;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to it in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, his successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 7,175,935 and in and to any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent No. 7,175,935, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant any rights or interests and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that it hereby binds itself and its successors to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and enforce the said Letters Patent No. 7,175,935.

> PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0548

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

The Bristol Lighthouse, Ltd.

August 3, 2011

Acknowledgment

State of Rhode Island

3xd

551

)

County of Providence

RECORDED: 08/04/2011

August

On this day of MAX 2011 before me personally appeared Ronald J Rodrigues, personally known to me or proved to me in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he signed it in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Maria J. Faria
Notary Public
Commission Expires
4/23/2012

**PATENT** REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0549